

January 14, 1997

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1060

Page 4, line 3, overstrike "or"

Page 4, line 4, overstrike "if" and insert immediately thereafter "the commissioner or board may enter an order imposing civil money penalties upon the respondent. If" and remove "commissioner or"

Page 4, line 5, remove "commissioner or"

Page 4, line 21, overstrike "by its board of directors or duly authorized officers or agents subject"

Page 4, line 22, overstrike "to law" and insert immediately thereafter "as determined by the board by order or rule" and overstrike "such" and insert immediately thereafter "the"

Page 5, line 1, remove ", or as determined by the"

Page 5, line 2, remove "board by order or rule"

Page 8, line 28, remove the overstrike over "~~board~~"

Page 8, line 29, after the overstruck comma insert "or"

Page 9, line 13, remove the overstrike over "~~board~~" and insert immediately thereafter "or"

Page 9, line 20, remove the overstrike over "~~board~~" and insert immediately thereafter "or"

Page 9, line 24, remove the overstrike over "~~board~~" and insert immediately thereafter "or"

Page 9, line 28, remove the overstrike over "~~board~~" and insert immediately thereafter "or"

Renumber accordingly